Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		107/26/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARKETFARE FOODS, INC.
Street Address:	2512 E Magnolia Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	961608	SMILEYS
Registration Number:	2579293	MARKETFARE
Registration Number:	2987295	CARB FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	1286250	AUNT BEA'S
Registration Number:	1528508	SOUTHERN ACRES
Registration Number:	3048688	CARB FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	1275428	
Registration Number:	2853302	ALLSTARS
Registration Number:	3049989	DELI PRIDE
Registration Number:	1294751	DELI PRIDE
Registration Number:	2570579	SONRITOS
Registration Number:	2974035	BISTRO TO-GO
Registration Number:	3082334	OLD SANTA FE
Registration Number:	1391003	OLD SANTA FE
		TRADEMARK

900143599 REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0955

961608

CH \$415.00

Registration Number:	2777084	BERKELEY BISTRO TO GO
Registration Number:	2879734	BISTRO TO-GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39835-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//
Date:	09/21/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ableco Release#page1.tif source=Ableco Release#page2.tif source=Ableco Release#page3.tif source=Ableco Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of MARKETFARE FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 2, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2004, at Reel 002997, Frame 0311 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks and any goodwill or related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>2.6</u> day of July, 2006.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL_US_W # 54042497.2

	liability company, as Collateral Agent
	By: Kevin Gada Title: Sre
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
OUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
me known, who being by me duly sworn, a	ore me personally came Kouin Gonda, to lid depose, acknowledge and say that he is a IANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
which executed the foregoing instrument a association.	nd that he signed his name thereto by authority of said
	Lagra & Crone
	Notary Public

REGINA E
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 60-4676879
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006

(

(

(

(

REGINA E. CIANCI Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-4676879 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006

LEGAL_US_W # 54042497.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(See attached)

LEGAL_US_W # 54042497.1

SCHEDULE A

to the Trademark Security Agreement <u>Trademarks of Debtor</u>

1. U.S. Trademark Registrations

HOLDER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MarketPare Foods, Inc.	Aunt Bea's	1,286,250	7/17/1984
•	Avalanche	1,398,746	6/24/1986
·	Misc. Design (avalanche dog)	1,400,601	7/08/1986
	Deli Pride	1,294,751	9/11/1984
	Italini	1,394,254	5/20/1986
	Italini and Design	1,394,253	5/20/1986
•	Misc. Design (lady in apron)	1,275,428	4/24/1984
	Old Santa Fe	1,391,003	4/22/1986
	Pizza Grande	1.422.133	12/23/1986
	Quick Eats	2,162,959	6/02/1998
	Misc. Design (smiley face)	1,308,220	12/04/1984
	Smileys	961,608	6/19/1973
•	Southern Acres	1,528,508	3/17/1989
	Super Tato	1,469,228	12/15/1987
	Takeouts Select	2,179,710	8/04/1998
	Oven-in-a-Bag	2,206,240	11/24/1998
	Smiley's All Stars	2,220,617	1/26/1999
	Sonritos	2,570,579	5/21/2002
	Deli Fresh	2,325,758	3/07/2000
	Roundstreets	2,535,486	2/05/2002
	Marketfare	2,579,293	6/11/2002
	Berkeley Bistro To Go	2,777,084	3/25/1999

2. U.S. Trademark Applications

HOLDER MARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION
NUMBER	DATE
MarketFare Foods, Inc. Allstars 76/535,067	8/06/2003
Bistro To-Go 78/318,980	10/27/2003
Bistro To-Go 98/318,984	10/27/2003
Carb Friendly 78/342,660	12/18/2003
Carb Friendly 78/365,632	2/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0960 (

RECORDED: 09/21/2009